ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems AB
Lodjursgatan, 10
SE-261 44 Landskrona
Sweden
Document Code: KSTX3_LAB
Title: ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems KWIKSET brand KSTX3
315MHz Remote Controls
Labels Design and Location Specifications
Date: 20/03/2025
Authors: Juan J. Lloret M.
Approval: Davide Braggion
KSTX3 Remote Controls Labels Design and
Location Specifications
1.  Product body data label
- Label dimensions. 22 x 18 mm.
- Label contents. The label will contain the following set of data:
a. QR-code with production details (product code, version, S/N, production batch, factory ID,
TXID)
b. Manufacturer name and address (ASSA ABLOY E.S. AB …)
c. Product code (example: KSTX3)
d. MES-code
e. Production batch
f. Serial no.
g. Factory ID
h. Product version
i. TXID Unique ID code
- Label example (2:1 scale):
22 mm
12
 m
m
ASSA ABLOY E.S. AB
Lodjursgatan 10
Landskrona SWEDEN
KSTX3
TXID 87347225
896-B2307D
2413000001H01
   2 (2)
2.  Product body conformity label
- Label dimensions. 22 x 8 mm.
- Label contents. The label will contain the following set of data:
a. WEEE product dismission symbol (crossed garbage can with black line below).
b. FCC ID. Character size must be at least 4 pts. The FCC ID code is:  2A8JO-FLXT315
c. IC ID. Same character size as FCC ID. The IC ID code is:  32396-FLXT315
d. HVIN. Same character size as FCC ID. The HVIN code is:  FLXT315-3
e. Battery type indication (“Battery type: CR2031 3V”).
f. Lithium battery warning.
- Label example (2:1 scale):
3.  Product body Labels placement. The product body data and certifications labels will be
attached in the back side of the transmitter housing, as shown in the picture below:
22 mm
8 m
m FCC ID: 2A8JO-FLXT315
IC: 32396-FLXT315
HVIN: FLXT315-3
Battery type: CR2032 3V
ASSA ABLOY E.S. AB
Lodjursgatan 10
Landskrona SWEDEN
KSTX3
TXID 87347225
896-B2307D
2413000001H01
FCC ID: 2A8JO-FLXT315
IC: 32396-FLXT315
HVIN: FLXT315-3
Battery type: CR2032 3V
	KSTX3 Remote Controls Labels Design and Location Specifications
	1.  Product body data label
	- Label dimensions. 22 x 18 mm.
	- Label contents. The label will contain the following set of data:
	- Label example (2:1 scale):
	2.  Product body conformity label
	- Label dimensions. 22 x 8 mm.